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1995
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Barry Valentine

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Scott Mallien,

Mike VandenAvond, Paul Donart,

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah Invite

5th Place
Oshkosh Titan
15th Place

Manitowoc Invite
7th Place

Outdoor
Oshkosh West Invite

5th Place
City Meet
1st Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
3rd Place

FRVC Conference
2nd Place

Brown County
2nd Place

FRVC Relays
3rd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

3rd Place
WIAA Sectional

6th Place
WIAA State Meet

5 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1995 Preble Women’s Track and Field Team winning only the City Meet. The team also had 2 second
place finishes and 2 third place finishes.

One of the leading performers for the hornets was Tyra Lenss who placed 5th at the WIAA State Meet. Katie
Bellisle was also a top point earner in the hurdle events setting school records in the indoor 60 Meter High
Hurdles and the outdoor 100 Meter High Hurdles. Susan Hartley was also a new record holder in the Indoor
High Jump and was also a constant placer in the distance events. Other top performers were Caryn Clark
(sprints), Laura Ebbers (sprints), Erin Blozinski (sprints), Kim Brown (sprints), Andrea Vogels (middle
distance), Tristi Samp (sprints), Jessica Umentum (distance & hurdles), Shelly Rego (weights), Jennifer
Anderson (middle distance), Jennifer Schmidt (weights), and Krystal Craig (middle distance).

Records Set

Indoor
Katie Bellisle - 60 Meter High Hurdles (9.3 - ties her own record)
>800 Meter Relay - Names not available
>Susan Hartley - High Jump (5’ 2”)

Outdoor Katie Bellisle - 100 Meter High Hurdles (16.1)

Relays No records set

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 15th Place

3rd Place 5th Place

>800 Relay - Names not available >Katie Bellisle - 55 H Hurdles
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Manitowoc Invite - Indoor

Team Place 7th Place

1st Place 3rd Place 4th Place

>4 Lap Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Brown

>6 Lap Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Young, Samp

>Katie Bellisle - 55 H Hurdles
>Susan Hartley - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Samp, Ebbers, Brown,
Vogels

Oshkosh West Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 5th Place

Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Katie Bellisle - 100 H Hurdles
>Caryn Clark - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Blozinski,
Mastalir

>Susan Hartley - 1600 Run
>Jessica Umentum - 300 L Hurdles
>Susan Hartley - 3200 Run
>800 Relay - Blozinski, Ebbers, Young,
Samp
>Tyra Lenss - Discus

>Andrea Vogels - 400 Dash
>Tyra Lenss - Shot Put
>Jennifer Schmidt - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Zehms, Andrews, D. Miller, T. Miller
>Jessica Umentum - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - Blozinski, Young, Vogels, ?
>Susan Hartley - High Jump
>Jennifer Schmidt - Shot Put

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Katie Bellisle - 300 L Hurdles
>Tanya Miller - 800 Run
>Laure Ebbers - 200 Dash
>Erin Blozinski - Long Jump
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>Andrea Vogels - Triple Jump

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Caryn Clark - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Blozinski,
Samp
>Tyra Lenss - Discus

>Katie Bellisle - 100 H Hurdles
>Susan Hartley - 1600 Run
>Susan Hartley - 3200 Run

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Jessica Umentum - 1600 Run
>Andrea Vogels - 400 Dash
>Tyra Lenss - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>800 Relay - Blozinski, Ebbers, Samp,
Brown
>Caryn Clark - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Anderson, Umentum,
Craig, Vogels

>Shelly Rego - Shot Put
>Shelly Rego - Discus
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Caryn Clark - 100 Dash
>Susan Hartley - 1600 Run
>Tyra Lenss - Discus

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Jessica Umentum - 1600 Run
>Jessica Umentum - 300 L Hurdles
>Susan Hartley - 3200 Run

>Caryn Clark - 200 Dash

4th Place 5th Place

>Susan Hartley - High Jump
>800 Relay - Blozinski, Ebbers, Samp, Brown
>Shelly Rego - Shot Put
>1600 Relay - Anderson, Ebbers, Umentum, Vogels

>Andrea Vogels - 400 Dash

FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Shot Put Relay - Lenss, Rego,
Schmidt
>1600 Relay - anderson, Ebbers,
Samp, Vogels
>Discus Relay - Lenss, Rego, Schmidt

>Distance Medley - Craig, Umentum,
Ebbers, Hartley
>Triple Jump Relay - Vogels, Batson,
Bellisle
>900 L Hurdle Relay - Umentum,
Craig, Zeise
>Sprint Medley - Brown, Mastalir,
Anderson, Vogels
>Long Jump Relay (tie) - Blozinski,
Samp, Ebbers

>300 H Hurdle Relay - Bellisle, Zeise,
Umentum
>High Jump Relay - Hartley, Craig,
Hensel
>3200 Relay - Zehms, Anderson,
Miller, Hartley
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 3rs Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Tyra Lenss - Discus
>Susan Hartley - 3200 Run

>Katie Bellisle - 100 H Hurdles
>Caryn Clark - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Samp
>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Samp

>Andrea Vogels - 400 Dash
>Katie Bellisle - 300 L Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Anderson, Ebbers,
Umentum, Vogels

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Susan Hartley - 1600 Run >Katie Bellisle - Triple Jump

WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 6th Place

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place

>Tyra Lenss - Discus >400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Blozinski, Brown
>Susan Hartley - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Andrea Vogels - 400 Dash >Katie Bellisle - 100 H Hurdles
>Caryn Clark - 100 Dash
>Katie Bellisle - 300 L Hurdles
>800 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Blozinski, Brown
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WIAA State Meet

Team Place 5 Points

4th Place

>Tyra Lenss - Discus
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1996
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Barry Valentine

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Paul Donart,

Mike VandenAvond, Scott Reeners

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah Invite

4th Place
Oshkosh Titan
25th Place

Manitowoc Invite
8th Place (tie)

Outdoor
Oshkosh West Invite

9th Place
City Meet
4th Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
5th Place

FRVC Conference
6th Place

Brown County
3rd Place

FRVC Relays
3rd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

3rd Place
WIAA Sectional

8th Place
WIAA State Meet

0 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1996 Preble Women’s Track and Field Team had limited success with their best results being 3rd place
finishes at the Brown County Meet, FRVC Relays, and the WIAA Regional Meet.

The leading performers for the hornets were Tricia Clark, Laura Ebbers, Leslie Thomas, and Andrea Vogels
who qualified for the WIAA State Meet in the 1600 Meter Relay. Others were Tricia Clark (jumps & relays),
Tristi Samp (sprints), Jenny Anderson (middle distance), Shelly Rego (shot put), Susan Hartley (distance &
high jump), Krystal Craig (hurdles), and Sara Bruening (discus).

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor No records set

Relays No records set

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 25th Place

Manitowoc Invite - Indoor

Team Place 8th Place (tie)

1st Place 3rd Place 5th Place

>4 Lap Relay - Samp, Anderson,
Blozinski, Vogels

>6 Lap Relay - Clark, Anderson,
Blozinski, Vogels

>Susan Hartley - High Jump
>Tricia Clark - 55 Dash
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Oshkosh West Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 9th Place

Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place 3rd Place

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Blozinski, Samp
>Shelly Rego - Shot Put
>Shelly Rego - Discus

>>Sara Bruening - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Jenny Anderson - 400 Dash
>Tristi Samp - 200 Dash
>Katie VanRite - Shot Put
>Susan Hartley - High Jump
>Cindy Batson - Triple Jump
>3200 Relay - Berceau, Carrol, Zehms, Miller

>Katie VanRite - 100 H Hurdles
>Sarah Conrad - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - Anderson, Ebbers, Blozinski, Vogels

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 5th Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 6th Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>800 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Blozinski, Samp
>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Blozinski, Samp

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Shelly Rego - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Jenny Anderson - 400 Dash
>1600 Relay - Anderson, Ebbers, Blozinski, Vogels

>Shelly Rego - Shot Put
>Erin Blozinski - Long Jump
>Sara Bruening - Discus

Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Samp
>Shelly Rego - Shot Put

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Tricia Clark - Long Jump

>Shelly Rego - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Tricia Clark - 100 Dash
>Jenny Anderson - 400 Dash
>Susan Hartley - 3200 Run

>Andrea Vogels - 400 Dash
>1600 Relay - Anderson, Ebbers, Blozinski, Vogels
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FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Anderson

>Triple Jump Relay - Batson,
Vogels, Thomas
>Shot Put Relay - Rego, VanRite,
Bruening
>Sprint Medley - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Vogels
>Discus Relay - Rego, Bruening,
Froelich

>300 H Hurdle Relay - VanRite,
Craig, Ziese
>High Jump Relay - Hartley, Hensel,
Murray

4th Place 5th Place

>Distance Medley - Miller, Vogels, Hartley, Conrad
>3200 Relay - Murray, Zehms, Hartley, Miller
>800 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Anderson, Vogels

>6400 Relay - Holterman, Carrol,
Evenson, Berceau
>1600 Relay - Thomas, Haen, Young,
Vichos
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Samp

>Tricia Clark - Long Jump
>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Samp
>Jenny Anderson - 400 Dash

>1600 Relay - Anderson, Ebbers,
Thomas, Vogels
>Tricia Clark - 100 Dash
>Andrea Vogels - 400 Dash

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Shelly Rego - Shot Put
>Susan Hartley - High Jump

>Cindy Batson - Triple Jump
>Krystal Craig - 100 H Hurdles

WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 8th Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

4th Place 5th Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Samp

>Tricia Clark - Long Jump >Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Jenny Anderson - 400 Dash
>800 Relay - Clark, Ebbers,
Blozinski, Samp
>1600 Relay - Anderson, Ebbers,
Thomas, Vogels
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WIAA State Meet

Team Place No Points

Participants

>400 Relay - Clark, Ebbers, Blozinski, Samp
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1997
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Barry Valentine

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Mike VandenAvond,

Paul Donart, Kevin Kirchman

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

8th Place
Neenah Invite

5th Place
Manitowoc Invite

13th Place

Outdoor
City Meet
1st Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
4th Place

FRVC Conference
2nd Place

Brown Co. Meet
3rd Place

FRVC Conference Relays
3rd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

3rd Place
WIAA Sectional

8th Place
WIAA State Meet

0 Points

Season Highlights
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The 1997 Preble Women’s Track and Field Team had limited success during the season. Their only victory
was at the City Meet and they also finished in the top 3 in 4 other meets.

The team was led by Tricia Clark who qualified for the WIAA State Meet in the Long Jump and also set the
Indoor School Record in the event. She was also a high placer in the sprints and relays. Other top
performers were Katie Miller (sprints and shot put), Tristi Samp (sprints), Kristin Cleereman (relays),
Elizabeth Batson (jumps), Shelly Rego (weights), Katie VanRite (hurdles), Jessica Riederer (distance), and
Sara Bruening (discus).

Records Set

Indoor Tricia Clark - Long Jump (16’ 8 ¾”)

Outdoor No records set

Relays No records set

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 8th Place

1st Place 5th Place

>Tricia Clark - Long Jump >Tricia Clark - 55 Dash

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place
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Manitowoc Invite - Indoor

Team Place 13th Place

4th Place 5th Place

>Shelly Rego - Shot Put
>Tristi Samp - 55 Dash

>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run

Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Cleereman,
Samp
>Morgan Simcik - High Jump
>Sara Bruening - Discus

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Tristi Samp - 200 Dash
>Jenny Hurter - Shot Put
>Tricia Clark - Long Jump
>Shelly Rego - Discus

>Katie VanRite - 100 H Hurdles
>Tricia Clark - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Clark, Miller,
Cleereman, Molitor
>Elizabeth Batson - High Jump
>Elizabeth Batson - Long Jump
>Elizabeth Batson - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Jessica Riederer - 1600 Run
> Shelly Rego - Shot Put
>Alyssa Murray - High Jump
>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run

>3200 Relay - Clark, Vichos, Mullen,
Evenson
>1600 Relay - Molitor, Murray,
Cleereman, Simcik

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Cleereman,
Samp
>Shelly Rego - Shot Put

>Tristi Samp - 200 Dash
>Tricia Clark - Long Jump
>Shelly Rego - Discus

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Sara Bruening - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Tricia Clark - 100 Dash >Elizabeth Batson - High Jump

Brown County - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Cleereman,
Samp
>Tricia Clark - Long Jump

>Katie VanRite - 100 H Hurdles >Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Tristi Samp - 100 Run
>Sara Bruening - Discus
>Elizabeth Batson

>Tricia Clark - 100 Dash
>Shelly Rego - Shot Put
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FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Cleereman,
Samp
>Long Jump Relay - Clark, Batson,
Samp
>Discus Relay - Rego, Bruening,
VanRite

>Shot Put Relay - Rego, Hunter,
Miller

>High Jump Relay - Batson, Khong,
Hensel

4th Place 5th Place

>Triple Jump Relay - Batson Bruening, Zelasoski >Distance Medley - Carroll, Vichos, Vondrachek, Riederer
>300 H Hurdle Relay - VanRite, Shadian, Counard
>6400 Relay - Storzer, Vichos, Evenson, Berceau
>1600 Relay - Riederer, Molitor, Haen, Anderson
>3200 Relay - Carroll, Murray, Clark, Mullen

WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Cleereman,
Samp
>Elizabeth Batson - High Jump
>Tricia Clark - Long Jump

>Tristi Samp - 100 Dash
>Tristi Samp - 200 Dash

>Tricia Clark - 100 Dash
>Elizabeth Batson - Triple Jump
>Shelly Rego - Shot Put
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 8th Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

4th Place

>Tricia Clark - Long Jump >400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Cleereman, Samp

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 0 Points

Participant

>Tricia Clark - Long Jump
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1998
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Barry Valentine

Assistant Coaches
Kevin Kirchman, Jack Drankoff,

Paul Donart, Mike VandenAvond, Jodi

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah Invite
3rd Place

Oshkosh Titan
4th Place (tie)

Manitowoc Invite
10th Place

Outdoor
Oshkosh West Invite

5th Place
City Meet
1st Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
2nd Place

FRVC Conference
1st Place

Brown County
3rd Place

FRVC Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

5th Place
WIAA State Meet

8 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1998 Preble Women’s Track and Field Team had a successful season winning 3 meets and placing high
in 4 other meets. The biggest wins were at the FRVC Conference Meet and the FRVC Conference Relays.

The team was led by Long Jump and Triple Jumper Tricia Clark who placed 2nd at the WIAA State Meet in
the Long Jump and qualified for the Triple Jump at the State Meet. She also set Indoor and Outdoor school
records in these events. Her final record was in the Triple Jump Relay when she teamed up with Leslie
Thomas and Brooke Molitor. Leslie and Brooke were also top performers in the Sprint Relays. Other top
performers were Katie Miller (sprints & Shot Put), Emily Blozinski (sprints), Morgan Simcik (middle distance),
Jessica Riederer (distance), Katie VanRite (hurdles), Jean Bullough (middle distance), Jenny Anderson
(middle distance & high jump), Kristin Cleereman (relays), Karen Piton (weights), and Beth Hensel (High
Jump).

Records Set

Indoor Tricia Clark - Long Jump (17’ 9 ¼”)
Tricia Clark - Triple Jump (35’ 1 ½”)

Outdoor Tricia Clark - Long Jump (17’ 10 ½”)
Tricia Clark - Triple Jump (35’ 1 ½)

Relays Tricia Clark, Leslie Thomas, Brooke Molitor - Triple Jump Relay (95’ 9 ½”)

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 3rd Place

Oshkosh Titan Invite - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place (tie)

1st Place 2nd Place

>Tricia Clark - Long Jump >Tricia Clark - Triple Jump
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Manitowoc Invite - Indoor

Team Place 10th Place

1st Place

>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run
(only result available)

Oshkosh West Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 5th Place

Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Cleereman,
Blozinski
>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run
>Jennifer Anderson - High Jump
>Tricia Clark - Long Jump
>Tricia Clark - Triple Jump

>Katie Miller - 100 Dash
>Jessica Riederer - 1600 Run
>Beth Hensel - High Jump
>Katie Miller - Shot Put

>3200 Relay - Storzer, Haen, Charles,
Notz
>800 Relay - Blozinski, Thomas,
Molitor, Miller
>Karen Piton - Discus
>Morgan Simcik - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Katie VanRite - 100 H Hurdles
>Tricia Clark - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Anderson, Speaker, Bullough, Molitor
>Brooke Molitor - Triple Jump

>Jean Bullough - 400 Dash
>Connie Shadian - 300 L Hurdles
>Leslie Thomas - 200 Dash
>Sarah Conrad - 3200 Run
>Leslie Thomas - Triple Jump
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Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Katie Miller - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Cleereman,
Blozinski
>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run
>Jennifer Anderson - High Jump
>Tricia Clark - Long Jump
>Tricia Clark - Triple Jump

>Jessica Riederer - 1600 Run >Tricia Clark - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Blozinski, Thomas,
Molitor, Miller
>Leslie Thomas - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Morgan Simcik - 400 Dash
>Leslie Thomas - 200 Dash
>Karen Piton - Discus

>1600 Relay - Thomas, Anderson, Molitor,
Simcik
>3200 Relay - Vondrachek, Speaker,
Murray, Defnet
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Tricia Clark - Long Jump >Jessica Riederer - 1600 Run
>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run
>400 Relay - Names not available
>Tricia Clark - Triple Jump

>Katie Miller - 100 Dash

4th Place 5th Place

>Tricia Clark - 100 Dash
>Morgan Simcik - 400 Dash

>Leslie Thomas - 200 Dash (tie)
>Katie VanRite - 100 H Hurdles

FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Triple Jump Relay - Clark, Thomas,
Molitor
>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Thomas,
Blozinski

>Distance Medley - Maierle, Simcik,
Speaker, Riederer
>Discus Relay - Piton, Valitchka,
VanRite
>Long Jump Relay - Clark,
Cleereman, Bullough
>800 Relay - Clark, Miller, Thomas,
Blozinski

>Sprint Medley - Molitor, Cleereman,
Bullough, Anderson
>3200 Relay - Simcik, Speaker,
Murray, Riederer

4th Place 5th Place

>High Jump Relay - Anderson, Simcik, Hensel
>Shot Put Relay - Miller, Simcik, VanRite

>300 H Hurdle Relay - VanRite, Shadian, Counard
>6400 Relay - Murray, Vondrachek, S. Defnet, E. Defnet
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Morgan Simcik - 400 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Thomas,
Blozinski
>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run
>Tricia Clark - Long Jump

>Katie Miller - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Blozinski, Thomas, Molitor,
Miller
>Tricia Clark - Triple Jump

>Katie VanRite - 100 H Hurdles
>Tricia Clark - 100 Dash
>Katie Miller - Shot Put

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Jean Bullough - 400 Dash
>1600 Relay - Thomas, Anderson, Molitor, Simcik
>Jenny Anderson - High Jump

>Jenny Anderson - 400 Dash
>Jenny Anderson - 200 Dash

WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 5th Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Tricia Clark - Triple Jump >Tricia Clark - Long Jump

3rd Place 4th Place

>400 Relay - Clark, Miller, Thomas, Blozinski >Morgan Simcik - 400 Dash
>800 Relay - Blozinski, Thomas, Molitor, Miller
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WIAA State Meet

Team Place 8 Points

2nd Place Participant

>Tricia Clark - Long Jump >Tricia Clark - Triple Jump
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1999
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Barry Valentine

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Kevin Kirchman,
Paul Donart, Mike VandenAvond

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah Invite

5th Place
Oshkosh Titan

5 Points
Manitowoc Invite

5th Place

Outdoor
City Meet
2nd Place

Oshkosh West Invite
4th Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
4th Place

FRVC Conference Meet
2nd Place

Brown Co Meet
4th Place

FRVC Relays
1st Place (tie)

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

3rd Place
WIAA Sectional

6th Place
WIAA State Meet
No Participants

Table of Contents



Season Highlights
The 1999 Preble Girl’s Track and Field Team had a good season starting slow and finishing with success.
The team tied for first place at the FRVC Relays and finished in 3rd place at the WIAA Regional Meet.

The team was led by Katie Miller who was a constantly high placer in the sprints and the shot put. Sprinters
Emile Blozinski, Brooke Molitor, Leslie Thomas also scored many points in the sprint relays. Sarah Conrad,
Morgan Simcik, Amanda Gay, and Jessica Riederer led the way for the distance runners. Other performers
were Lisa Oikarinen (sprints), Kelly Speaker (middle distance), Kara Counard (hurdles), Carrie Schott
(jumps), Alyssa Murray (middle distance), Sherri Maierle (middle distance), Megan DeJaeger (sprints), and
Sally Swan (sprints).

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor No records set

Relays No records set

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 5 Points

4th Place

>Katie Miller - 55 Dash

Table of Contents



Manitowoc Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

1st Place 2nd Place 4th Place

>Katie Miller - 55 Dash
>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run

>Katie Miller - Shot Put >Jessica Riederer - 1600 Run

City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Simcik, Maierle, Gay,
Riederer
>Katie Miller - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Miller, Oikarinen,
Blozinski, Thomas
>Katie Miller - 200 Dash
>Leslie Thomas - Triple Jump
>Karen Piton - Discus
>800 Relay - Oikarinen, Molitor,
Thomas, Blozinski

>Leslie Thomas - Long Jump
>Morgan Simcik - High Jump
>Katie Miller - Shot Put

>Kara Counard - 100 H Hurdles
>Lisa Oikarinen - 100 Dash
>Kara Counard - 300 L Hurdles

4th Place 5th Place

>Jessica Riederer - 1600 Run
>Brooke Molitor - 200 Dash
>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Blozinski, Molitor,
Speaker, Simcik
>Beth Hensel - High Jump
>Terri Valitchka - Discus

>Sarah Conrad - 1600 Run
>Sarah Conrad - 800 Run
>Brooke Molitor - Triple Jump
>Tamika Barkley - Discus (tie)
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Oshkosh West Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place

FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Leslie Thomas - Triple Jump
>800 Relay - Oikarinen, Molitor,
Thomas, Blozinski
>400 Relay - Oikarinen, Blozinski,
Jurkowski, Miller
>Katie Miller - 200 Dash
>Leslie Thomas - Long Jump

>Katie Miller - 100 Dash >Jessica Riederer - 1600 Run
>Katie Miller - Shot Put
>Sarah Conrad - 800 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Murray, Gay, Maierle,
Simcik

>Jessica Riederer - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Swan, Simcik,
Speaker, DeJaeger
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place 3rd Place

>Katie Miller - 100 Dash
>Katie Miller - 200 Dash
>400 Relay - Oikarinen, Blozinski, Jurkowski, Miller

>Sarah Conrad - 1600 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Murray, Gay, Maierle, Simcik
>Jessica Riederer - 1600 Run
>Leslie Thomas - Triple Jump
>Leslie Thomas - Long Jump

>Lisa Oikarinen - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Oikarinen, Molitor, Swan, Blozinski
>Katie Miller - Shot Put

FRCC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place (tie)

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Sprint Medley - Miller, Oikarinen,
Jurkowski, Smicik
>400 Relay - Blozinski, Molitor,
Thomas, Miller
>800 Relay - Blozinski, Molitor,
Thomas, Miller

>Distance Medley - Gay, Murray,
Conrad, Riederer

>Long Jump Relay - Thomas,
Blozinski, Schott
>300 H Hurdle Relay - Counard,
Botham, Rennie
>Discus Relay - Piton, Valitchka,
Barkley
>3200 Relay - Conrad, Simcik, Gay,
Riederer

4th Place 5th Place

>Shot Put Relay - Miller, Barkley, Valitchka
>Triple Jump Relay - Thomas, Schott, Noe
>1600 Relay - Speaker, DeJaeger, Oikarinen, Murray

>High Jump Relay - Simcik, Hensel, Hendricks
>6400 Relay - Vondrachek, Berceau, Defnet, Maierle
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Katie Miller - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Oikarinen, Molitor,
Thomas, Miller
>400 Relay - Oikarinen, Molitor,
Thomas, Blozinski
>Katie Miller - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Conrad, Simcik, Gay,
Riederer

>3200 Relay - Conrad, Simcik,
Gay, Riederer

>Sarah Conrad - 1600 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Karen Piton - Discus
>Leslie Thomas - Long Jump
>Kara Counard - 300 L Hurdles

>Kelly Speaker - 400 Dash
>Katie Miller - Shot Put
>Carrie Schott - Triple Jump

WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 6th Place

3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place

>Katie Miller - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Blozinski, Militor,
Thomas, Miller

>3200 Relay - Conard, Simcik,
Gay, Riederer
>Katie Miller - 200 Dash

>400 Relay - Oikarinen, molitor,
Thomas, Blozinski
>1600 Relay - Thomas, Simcik,
Oikarinen, Molitor
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WIAA State Meet

Team Place 0 Points

Participants

No Participants
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